11-06-2002



102274014

Attorney Docket No. 40067-000100

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Recordation For	II S Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PD Licensing Limited		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Name: PD Licensing Pty Limited
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	Street Address: Level 3, 678 Victoria Street
☐ Corporation-State		Richmond, Victoria 3121 Australia
Other Name Change Recordation ■ Change Recordation ■ Cha		Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No		Association
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership
Assignment Merger		Limited Partnership
Security Agreement		Corporation-State:
Change of Name via Certificate of the Registration of a Company		☑ Other Name Change via Certificate of the Registration of a Company
Execution Date: October 7, 2002		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Nu	umber(s).	
A. Trademark Application No(s):		B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,421,905. Registered 1/16/2001
,,	Additional numbe	ers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: Roger T. Barrett TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000 (Denver office)		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40,00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
copy of the original document. Roger T. Barrett	elief, the foregoing is true an	October 21, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signatue Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/05/2002 JJALLAH2 00000054 201430

2421905

01 FC:8521 40.00 CH

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002601 FRAME: 0803**

FREEHILLS ATTN: ROBERT MCLOUGHLIN Level 48 101 Collins Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000 document is a true and complete copy of the original document, union 15 before mo.

Date: 9 october 2002

HILARY DAVIS
Freehills
101 Collins Street Melbourne

A current practitioner under the Legal Practice Act 1986.

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

PINEROX LIMITED

Australian Company Number 006 599 131

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in Victoria.

On the twenty-fifth day of June 1986 the company was registered as a public company.

On the fourth day of July 1986 the company changed its name to **PACIFIC DUNLOP FINANCE LIMITED**

On the twenty-ninth day of December 1988 the company changed its name to **PD LICENSING LIMITED**

On the seventeenth day of June 2000 the company converted to a **proprietary** company and the name changed to **PD LICENSING PTY LIMITED**

The company is limited by shares.

The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-fifth day of June 1986.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this seventh day of October, 2002.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/31/2002 REEL: 002601 FRAME: 0804